

## (Abstract)

Director of Student Services - Awarding Grace Mark for winners of University Arts Festival/Inter University Arts Festival/South Zone Arts Festival 2019-20 - Sanctioned to I year UG students -Changes effected - Modified - Orders Issued.

## **DIRECTOR OF STUDENT SERVICES**

DSS/A1/126/2021

Dated: 07.07.2022

Read:-1) UO. No. DSS/A1/126/2021 dated 05/08/2021.

- 2) Request of Sayan Shah, Don Bosco Arts & Science College Angadikkadavu dated on 21/05/2022.
- 3) Kerala Gazette Notification dated 22/09/2020.

## **ORDER**

1. Vide U.O. read (1) above, the following grace mark was awarded to Sayanth Sunesh Arayakkandi for the University Arts Festival 2019-20.

	the existing	Name of the Student in the existing U.O.	College	Course/Subject & Register No.	Grace Mark as per existing U.O.
1	27	SAYANTH SUNESH ARAYAKKANDI	Don Bosco Arts & Science College, Angadikkadavu, Kannur.	BBA DB19BBAR038	2%

- 2. Vide paper read (2) & (3) above, Sayanth Shah has requested to change his name in the NSS records as 'SAYAN SHAH' in view of the change of his name from Sayanth Sunesh Arayakkandivil to S.

  3. After considering the matter in detail sense.
- detailed below.

Sl .No.	Sl. No. in the existing U.O.	Name of the Student	College	Name changed as
1	27	SAYANTH SUNESH ARAYAKKANDI	Don Bosco Arts & Science College, Angadikkadavu, Kannur.	SAYAN SHAH

4. The U.O. read as (1) above stands modified to this extent. Orders are issued accordingly.

Sd1-

## Dr.Nafeesa Baby T P DIRECTOR OF STUDENT SERVICES

To:

1 The Principal, Dor Bosco Arts & Science College Angadikkadavu

2 Tabulation Section, Exam. Branch

3. The Web Manager (To upload in the University Website )

Copy To: PS to VC/PA to R/C/E /FC

Forwarded / By Order

SECTION OFFICER